504594087 10/13/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4640799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIANYING CHU	08/19/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALIBABA GROUP HOLDIING LIMITED		
Street Address:	FOURTH FLOOR, ONE CAPITAL PLACE		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 847		
City:	GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN		
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15730663	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024084000

**Email:** regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12852.0012-01000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON J. CAPRON	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron J. Capron/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=DOC948#page1.tif source=DOC948#page2.tif

PATENT 504594087 REEL: 043864 FRAME: 0741

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
(Worldwide Rights)
Attorney Docket No. 12852.0012-00000
Alibaba Ref. No. A2935US
Attorney Docket No. 12852.0012-00304
Alibaba Ref. No. PCT2935

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of the invention entitled:

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING BACKGROUND APPLICATION

as claimed in United States Application Nohereto, and as claimed in PCT International Apattached hereto; and	oplication No	(Confirmation No	), filed herewith on _ , filed herewith on _	, attached and
WHEREAS, Alibaba Group Holding Limited, Floor, One Capital Place, P.O. Box 847, Georg Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire rig world, and in and to the application for United Supon this application and the PCT International application and Letters Patents which may be g	ge Town, Grand ght, title, and in States Letters I I application ar	d Cayman, Cayman terest in and to this i Patent on this inventi nd all applications to	Islands (hereinafter refe nvention in all countries ion and the Letters Pate	erred to as s throughout the ent to be issued
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful succeinvention, provisional Application No	I, assigned, tra essors and ass, filed al application, a ted thereon, ar sional applicati ent and/or the I after be filed fo foreign country of the United on applications	nsferred, and set over signs, my/our entire re- und all divisions, and all reissues thered on (if any), as well as PCT International ap or this invention in an or, and all extensions, States Patent and Trans as described above	er, and do hereby sell, a right, title, and interest in if any), and the applicat continuations thereof, a of, and all rights to claim s all rights to claim prior plication in any foreign y foreign country and al renewals, and reissues ademark Office and and to issue all Letters Pat	assign, transfer, n and to this tion for United and all Letters n priority in any rity on the basis country, and all II Letters Patent is thereof; and by official of any
AND, IME HEREBY covenant that IMe have t have not executed and will not execute any agr				ment, and I/We
AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree its successors and assigns, any facts known to all lawful papers when called upon to do so, exeperfect the title to this invention in said Assigne reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent probeing understood that any expense incident to successors and assigns;	me/us respect ecute and delive, its successor d generally do o otection for this	ting this invention, ar ver any and all paper ors or assigns, execu everything possible t s invention in the Un	nd testify in any legal pr rs that may be necessar ite all divisional, continu o aid Assignee, its succ ited States and any fore	roceeding, sign ry or desirable to lation, and cessors and eign country, it
AND, IWE HEREBY authorize and request that parentheses (U.S. Patent Application No. 14/83 No)	32,672 filed	August 21, 2015	and PCT International	al Application

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12852.0012-00000 Alibaba Ref. No. A2935US Attorney Docket No. 12852.0012-00304 Alibaba Ref. No. PCT2935

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:

Address:

Tianying CHU
Alibaba Group Legal Department

5/F, Building 3, No. 969 West Wen Yi Road Yu Hang District, Hangzhou, 311121 P.R. China

By: Date:

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 043864 FRAME: 0743**